
Accelerated Health Care Career Training Initiative (AHCCTI) 
Applicant Name Partnering Training Institution Hospital MiRSA 
Eastern Michigan University 
Brian Anderson 
Starkweather Hall, 2nd Flr 
Ypsilanti, MI  48197 
734-487-3090 
FAX  734-481-0650 
brian.anderson@emich.edu

Dr. Naomi E. Ervin 
Professor and Director 
School of Nursing 
Eastern Michigan University 
311 Marshall Bldg, 
Ypsilanti, MI  48197 
734-487-6901 
nerving@emich.edu

Oakwood Hospital & Medical Center-
Dearborn 
Barb Medvec 
Senior VP and CNO 
One Parklane Blvd., Suite 1000E 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
313-253-6027 
medvecb@oakwood.org

Southeast MI RSA: RN 
Karen Calhoun 
333 W. Fort, Suite 1230 
Detroit, MI  48226 
 
313 965-4122 
kcalhoun@hdahc.org
 

 
Philip H. McCorkle, Jr 
200 Jefferson St., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49307 
 
 616-732-3004  
ATTN: Tom Karel 
mccorklp@trinity-health.org

Julie A. Coon, RN, MSN, EdD 
Director, School of Nursing 
Ferris State University 
901 S. State Street 
Big Rapids MI  49307 
231-591-2267 
231-591-2325 (fax) 
coonj@ferris.edu  

Saint Mary’s Health Care 
Philip H. McCorkle, Jr 
President & CEO 
200 Jefferson St., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 

West Central MI RSA 
Wendy Ohst, Chairperson 
1011 40th St., SE Suite 100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49508-2401 
 
616-248-3820 
craig.nobbelin@afh.org
 

Philip H. McCorkle, Jr. 
President & CEO 
200 Jefferson St., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
 
616-732-3004  
ATTN: Tom Karel 
mccorklp@trinity-health.org

Ferris State University 
Ellen Haneline, Interim Dean 
901 S. State Street 
Big Rapids, MI. 49307 
 
231-591-2267 
haneline@ferris.edu

St. Mary’s Hospital 
Philip H. McCorkle, Jr. 
President & CEO 
200 Jefferson St., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
616-732-3004  
ATTN: Tom Karel 
mccorklp@trinity-health.org

West Central MI RSA 
Wendy Ohst, Chairperson 
1011 40th St., SE Suite 100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49508-2401 
 
616-248-3820 
craig.nobbelin@afh.org

Grand Valley State University 
Kirkhof College of Nursing 
Dr. Andrea C. Bostrom 
Cook-DeVos Center for  
Health Sciences 
301 Michigan St., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
616-331-7172 
FAX    616-331-2510 
bostroma@gvsu.edu

Grand Valley State University 
Dr. Andrea C. Bostrom 
One Campus Drive 
Allendale, MI  49401-9403 
 
616-331-7172 
FAX    616-331-2510 
bostroma@gvsu.edu

`Spectrum Health 
Shawn M. Ulreich, Vice President of 
Patient Care Services and CNO 
100 Michigan NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
616-391-1065 
shawn.ulreich@spectrum-health.org
 

West Central MI RSA 
Craig G. Nobbelin 
1011 40th St., SE Suite 100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49508-2401 
 
616-248-3820 
craig.nobbelin@afh.org
 

Henry Ford Community 
College 
Marjorie Swan, VP/Controller 
5101 Evergreen Road 
Dearborn, MI  48128 
 
313-845-9601 
FAX 313-317-1560 
mswan@hfcc.edu

Henry Ford Community 
College 
Dr. William Barber 
5101 Evergreen Road 
Dearborn, MI  48128 
 
313-845-9607, Ext 9212 
FAX 313-317-1560 
wbarber@hfcc.edu

Henry Ford Hospital  
Anthony Armada, CHE,  
President & CEO 
2799 W. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI   
 
313-916-8058 
tarmadal.@hfhs.org
 

Greater Detroit Area Health 
Council 
Karen Calhoun 
333 W. Fort, Suite 1230 
Detroit, MI  48226 
 
313 965-4122 
kcalhoun@hdahc.org
 

Lake Michigan College 
Randall L. Miller, President 
2755 E. Napier Avenue 
Benton Harbor, MI  49022 
269-927-8601 
FAX 269-927-6655 
millerr@lakemichigancollege.edu
 

Lake Michigan College 
Kerry Mohney, Radiologic 
Technology Program Director 
2755 E. Napier Avenue 
Benton Harbor, Mi  49022 
269-927-8100 Ext 5093 
mohney@lakemichigancollege.edu

Lakeland Regional Health System 
Joseph Wasserman, President & 
CEO 
1234 Napier Avenue 
St. Joseph, MI  49085 
269-983-8302 
jwasserman@lakelandregional.org

MiRSA for Emergency 
Technologies 
Robert P. Harrison, Exec Dean 
2755 E. Napier Avenue 
St. Joseph, MI  49022 
269-926-4086 
Harrison@lakemichigancollege.edu
 

Michigan State University 
Fred Salas, Senior Admin. 
Contract & Grant 
Administration 
301 Administration Bldg. 
East Lansing, MI  48824 
517-355-5040, Ext 250 
FAX  517-353-9812 
salas@cga.msu.edu

Michigan State University 
Teresa Wehrwein 
College of Nursing 
A113 Life Sciences Bldg. 
East Lansing, MI  48824-1317 
517-355-6747 
teresa.wehrwein@ht.msu.edu

William Beaumont Hospital- Royal 
Oak 
Linda Kruso 
Human Resources Workforce 
Planning 
3601 W. Thirteen Mile 
Royal Oak, MI  48073-6769 
248-551-5117 
LKRUSO@beaumonthospsitals.com
 
Foote Hospital 
Jacalyn Liebowitz, Chief Nurse 
Officer 
205 North East Avenue 
Jackson, MI  49201 
517/788-4800, ext. 7201 
Jacalyn.liebowitz@wafoote.org
 
Continued on next page 

Long Term Care MiRSA 
John L. King, Project Director 
707 W. Milwaukee Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48202 
 
313-876-0674 
Jking@EmpTrain.ci.detroit,mi.us
 
 
 
South Central Michigan Works 
Christine Quinn, President 
310 West Bacon Street 
Hillsdale, MI  49242 
517/437-0990, ext. 108 
cquinn@scmw.org
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Ingham Regional Medical Center 
Patricia DeRose, Director, Patient 
Care Services 
401 West Greenlawn 
Lansing, MI  48910 
517/367-5667 
Patricia.derose@irmc.org
 
 
Oakwood Hospital & Medical Center-
Dearborn 
Barb Medvec 
Senior VP and CNO 
One Parklane Blvd., Suite 1000E 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
313-253-6027 
medvecb@oakwood.org
 
E.W. Sparrow Hospital 
Janice Hodges, Director of Nursing 
Education Practice and Research 
1215 E. Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, MI  48912 
517/364-2706 
Janice.hodges@sparrow.org
 

Greater Flint Health Coalition 
Nichole Taylor, Director Special 
Projects 
711 N. Saginaw, Ste. 300 
Flint, MI  48503 
810/233-5974  ext. 159 
ntaylor@careeralliance.org
 
 
Long Term Care MiRSA 
John L. King, Project Director 
707 W. Milwaukee Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48202 
 
313-876-0674 
Jking@EmpTrain.ci.detroit,mi.us
 
 
Capital Healthcare & 
Employment Council 
Kate Tykocki, Interim Exec 
Director 
2110 S. Cedar Street 
Lansing, MI  48910 
517/492-5509 
ktykocki@camw.net
 
 

The Genesys Health 
Foundation 
Nicholas Evans 
One Genesys Parkway/GAC 
Grand Blanc, MI  48439 
810-606-6387 
FAX  810-606-1935 
nevans@genesys.org

Charles S. Mott Community 
College 
Judith Cawhorn, Exec Dir of 
Grant Development 
1401 East Court Street 
Flint, MI   48503 
810-762-0597 
jcawhorn@mcc.edu

Genesys Regional Medical Center 
Karen Burdick, Dir of Genesys 
Learning Institute 
One Genesys Parkway 
Grand Blanc, MI  48439 
810-606-6758 
kburdick@genesys.org

Greater Flint Health Coalition 
Stephen Skorz, FACHE, 
President & CEO 
519 S. Saginaw St. Suite 306 
Flint, MI  48502 
810-232-2228 
gfhc@flint.org
 
 
 

Montcalm Community College 
Jenny L. Kwast, Dean of 
Nursing & Allied Health 
2800 College Dr., 
Sidney, MI  48885 
989-328-1240 
FAX 989-328-2950 
jennyg@montcalm.edu

Montcalm Community College 
Jenny L. Kwast, Dean of 
Nursing & Allied Health 
2800 College Dr., 
Sidney, MI  48885 
989-328-1240 
FAX 989-328-2950 
jennyg@montcalm.edu

Carson City Hospital 
Bruce Traverse, CHE-President 
406 E. Elm St. 
P.O. Box 879 
Carson City, MI  48811 
989-584-3131 
BTRAVERSE@CARSONCITYHOSPI
TAL.COM

West Central MI RSA 
Craig G. Nobbelin 
1011 40th St., SE Suite 100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49508-2401 
 
616-248-3820 
craig.nobbelin@afh.org

Oakwood Hospital & Medical 
Center-Dearborn 
Barb Medvec 
Senior VP and CNO 
One Parklane Blvd., Suite 
1000E 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
313-253-6027 
medvecb@oakwood.org

Oakland University-School of 
Nursing 
Collette O’Connor, Director of 
Development 
428 O’Dowd Hall 
Rochester, MI  48309 
248-370-4070 
FAX  248-370-4279 
oconnor@oakland.edu

Oakwood Hospital & Medical Center-
Dearborn 
Barb Medvec 
Senior VP and CNO 
One Parklane Blvd., Suite 1000E 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
313-253-6027 
medvecb@oakwood.org

Detroit Workforce Development 
Department 
John L. King, Project Manager 
707 W. Milwaukee Ave. 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313 664-5505 
jking@detroitmi.gov
 

Oakland University-School of 
Nursing 
Dr. Diane M. Norris 
428 O’Dowd Hall 
Rochester, MI  48309 
248-370-4483 
FAX  248-370-4279 
norris@oakland.edu

Oakland University-School of 
Nursing 
Dr. Diane M. Norris 
428 O’Dowd Hall 
Rochester, MI  48309 
248-370-4483 
FAX  248-370-4279 
norris@oakland.edu

St. John Health 
Jim Flanegin 
Corporate Director of Recruitment 
28000 Dequindre 
Warren, MI  48092 
 
586-753-1259 
jim.flanegin@stjohn.org

Detroit Workforce Development 
Department 
John L. King, Project Manager 
707 W. Milwaukee Ave. 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313 664-5505 
jking@detroitmi.gov

Oakland University-School of 
Nursing 
Dr. Diane M. Norris 
428 O’Dowd Hall 
Rochester, MI  48309 
248-370-4483 
FAX  248-370-4279 
norris@oakland.edu

Oakland University-School of 
Nursing 
Dr. Diane M. Norris 
428 O’Dowd Hall 
Rochester, MI  48309 
248-370-4483 
FAX  248-370-4279 
norris@oakland.edu

William Beaumont Hospital- Royal 
Oak 
Linda Kruso 
Human Resources Workforce 
Planning 
3601 W. Thirteen Mile 
Royal Oak, MI  48073-6769 
248-551-5117 
LKRUSO@beaumonthospsitals.com

Detroit Workforce Development 
Department 
John L. King, Project Manager 
707 W. Milwaukee Ave. 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313 664-5505 
jking@detroitmi.gov

mailto:Patricia.derose@irmc.org
mailto:medvecb@oakwood.org
mailto:Janice.hodges@sparrow.org
mailto:ntaylor@careeralliance.org
mailto:Jking@EmpTrain.ci.detroit,mi.us
mailto:ktykocki@camw.net
mailto:nevans@genesys.org
mailto:jcawhorn@mcc.edu
mailto:kburdick@genesys.org
mailto:gfhc@flint.org
mailto:jennyg@montcalm.edu
mailto:jennyg@montcalm.edu
mailto:BTRAVERSE@CARSONCITYHOSPITAL.COM
mailto:BTRAVERSE@CARSONCITYHOSPITAL.COM
mailto:craig.nobbelin@afh.org
mailto:medvecb@oakwood.org
mailto:oconnor@oakland.edu
mailto:medvecb@oakwood.org
mailto:jking@detroitmi.gov
mailto:oconnor@oakland.edu
mailto:oconnor@oakland.edu
mailto:jim.flanegin@stjohn.org
mailto:jking@detroitmi.gov
mailto:oconnor@oakland.edu
mailto:oconnor@oakland.edu
mailto:LKRUSO@beaumonthospsitals.com
mailto:jking@detroitmi.gov


 
Saginaw Valley State 
University 
Dr. Janalou Blecke 
Dean, College of Nursing 
& Health Sciences 
280 Wickes Hall 
University Center, MI 48710 
989-964-4145 
blecke@svsu.edu

Saginaw Valley State 
University 
Dr. Janalou Blecke 
Dean, College of Nursing 
& Health Sciences 
280 Wickes Hall 
University Center, MI 48710 
989-964-4145 
blecke@svsu.edu

Bay Regional Medical Center 
Ellen Talbott, Interim Vice President 
1900 Columbus Ave. 
Bay City, MI  48708 
989-894-8612 
ellen.talbott@bhsnet.org
 
 
Covenant HealthCare 
Ellen Talbott, Interim Vice President 
1447 N. Harrison  
Saginaw, MI  48602 
989/583-6665 
cstoll@chs-mi.com
 
Saint Mary’s of Michigan 
Carol Stoll, Vice President 
800 South Washington Ave. 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
989/907-8259 
lacton@stmarysofmichigan.org
 

East Central Healthcare Alliance 
Dennis Brieske, Director 
1600 N. Michigan, Room 400 
Saginaw, MI  48602 
 
989-754-1144 
smb@michiganworks.com
 
 

Harper University Hospital 
Patricia Natale, Chief of 
Nursing 
3990 John R 
Detroit, MI  48201 
313-745-3198 
FAX  313-578-2464 
pnatale@dmc.org

Wayne State University 
College of Nursing 
Stephen Cavanagh, Assoc 
Dean 
Cohn Building, Suite 100 
557 Cass 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313-577-4138 
ad5949@wayne.edu

Harper University Hospital 
Patricia Natale, Chief of Nursing 
3990 John R 
Detroit, MI  48201 
313-745-3198 
FAX  313-578-2464 
pnatale@dmc.org

Detroit Workforce Development 
Department 
John L. King, Project Manager 
707 W. Milwaukee Ave. 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313 664-5505 
jking@detroitmi.gov

NOT RECOMMENDED    
Ferris State University 
Theresa Raglin 
Dental Hygiene & Medical 
Imaging 
200 Ferris Dr. 
Big Rapids, MI. 49307 
231-591-2312 
FAX 231-591-2325 
raglint@ferris.edu

Donald Green, Dean 
Ferris State University 
151 Foundation St. NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
 
616-451-4777 
greend@ferris.edu

St. Mary’s Hospital 
Philip H. McCorkle, Jr. 
President & CEO 
200 Jefferson St., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503 
 
616-732-3004  
ATTN: Tom Karel 
mccorklp@trinity-health.org

West Central MI RSA 
Wendy Ohst, Chairperson 
1011 40th St., SE Suite 100 
Grand Rapids, MI  49508-2401 
 
616-248-3820 
craig.nobbelin@afh.org

Oakwood Hospital & Medical 
Center-Dearborn 
Barb Medvec 
Senior VP and CNO 
One Parklane Blvd., Suite 
1000E 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
313-253-6027 
medvecb@oakwood.org

Wayne State University 
College of Nursing 
Stephen Cavanagh, Assoc 
Dean 
Cohn Building, Suite 100 
557 Cass 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313-577-4138 
ad5949@wayne.edu

Oakwood Hospital & Medical Center-
Dearborn 
Barb Medvec 
Senior VP and CNO 
One Parklane Blvd., Suite 1000E 
Dearborn, MI  48126 
313-253-6027 
medvecb@oakwood.org

Detroit Workforce Development 
Department 
John L. King, Project Manager 
707 W. Milwaukee Ave. 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313 664-5505 
jking@detroitmi.gov
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